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Form 500.1.3 

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 

University: University of Nicosia 

Surname: Katsarou 

Name: Dimitra 

Rank/Position: Adjunct Faculty 

Faculty: Education 

Department: Education 

Scientific Domain: * Special Education/ Developmental Psychopahology 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry) 

PhD 2015 University of Thessaly Special Education  

MA 2015 University of Nicosia Education  

Msc 2014 Hellenic Open University Humanities  

Msc 2010 University of Thessaly Department of Physical 
Education and Sports 

Science 

 

Bsc 2006 Aristotle University of Thessaloniki Filologia  
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Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2018 Today University of Nicosia Nicosia Adjunct Faculty 

2022 Today University of the Aegean Rhodes Assistant Professor 

2016 Today Hellenic Open University Patras Adjunct Faculty 

2020 2022 Aristotle University of 
Thessaloniki 

Thessaloniki Adjunct Faculty 

 
 

  



 
 

Academic Staff Short Profile            3 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2022 Phonological patterns in 

Greek language in toddlers 

and children with Down 

Syndrome and language 

impairment 

Andreou Georgia British Journal of 

Special Education 

49(3) 420-

237 

2 2022 Morphosyntactic abilities in 

young children with Down 

Syndrome: Evidence from the 

Greek language 

Andreou Georgia International Journal 

of Language and 

Communication 

Disorders 

57(5) 937-

947 

3 2022 Γλωσσικά και γνωστικά 

χαρακτηριστικά νηπίων με 

Σύνδρομο Williams Beuren: Η 

μεταξύ τους σχέση 

Aνδρεου Γεωργία Ελληνικά Αρχεία 

Ιατρικής 

39(2) 181-

187 

4 2022  Σύνδρομο Down:  Λεκτική 

βραχύχρονη  μνήμη από την 

πρώιμη παιδική ηλικία ως την 

τρίτη ηλικία 

Ζήση Βασιλική Ελληνικά Αρχεία 

Ιατρικής 

39(1) 54-59 

5 2022 Διεπιστημονική Αξιολόγηση 

στην αναπηρία 

 GUTENBERG: 

Αναπηρία και Ψυχική 

Υγεία 

 13- 28 

6 2023 Ψυχοπαθολογία στο σχολείο: 

Θεωρητικοποίηση ψυχικών 

ασθενειών στην εκπαίδευση 

 Παπαζήσης   



 
 

500_1_03_syntomo_profil_akadimaiko_viografiko_pantepistimia_en.docx 4 

7 2023 Developmental Language 

Disorders in Childhood and 

Adolescence. 

 New York: IGI Global   

8 2023 Linguistic comparison 

between language 

development of people with 

Down syndrome and people 

with Developmental Language 

Disorder. 

 Perspectives of 

Cognitive 

Psychosocial and 

Learning Difficulties 

From Childhood to 

Adulthood – Practical 

Counselling 

Strategies 

 55-71 

9 2023 Is coteaching an effective way 

of including children with 

autism? The Greek parallel 

coteaching as an example: 

Issues and Concerns. 

Stamatis Panagiotis, 
Nikolaou Eleni 

Inclusive Phygital 

Learning Approaches 

and Strategies For 

Students with Special 

Needs 

 189-

197 

10 2023 Difficulties in locating 

discrete diagnostic categories: 

The examples of Down 

Syndrome and Williams 

Syndrome and Developmental 

Language Disorders and 

Dyslexia 

 Developmental 

Language Disorders 

in Childhood and 

Adolescence 

 31-46 
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Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 
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Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry) 

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    
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Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 


